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State Fire Rescue Disaster Plan 
Coordinator Contact Information 

Rev: 1/22/2008 
 
 
 
State Coordinator: Edward Richards-Enfield Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-763-6410 
Cell: 860-625-4668, 860-416-1855 (car)     Nextel: 174*62*4422 
Pager:  
Office: 860-745-1878, 860-745-2531 
Home: 860-745-3038 
E-mail: enrichards@aol.com 
 
 
State Coordinator Alternate:  Michael Maglione- Waterbury Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-597-3425 
Cell: 203-228-3377                Nextel: 174*21976*1 
Pager: 
Office: 203-597-3442, 597-3450 
Home: 203-929-5695 
E-mail: mmaglione.wtby@snet.net 
 
 
State Coordinator Alternate:  Ronald Samul- New London Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-442-4444 
Cell: 860-625-0209                 Nextel: 172*47*11873 
Pager: 
Office: 860-447-5291 
Home: 860-442-5695 
E-mail: rsamul@ci.new-london.ct.us 
 
 
Region 1 Coordinator: Daniel Warzoha- Greenwich Emergency Management Operations Coordinator 
Dispatch: 203-622-8087 
Cell: 203-984-5271, 203-253-3373 
Pager: 203-282-3639 
Office: 203-622-2222 
Home: 203-531-4556 
E-mail: emoc/gov/greenwichct@greenwichct.org  
 
 
Region 1 Alternate Coordinator: Robert McGrath- Stamford Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-977-4720 
Cell: 203-223-7302              Nextel: 172*47*4163 
Pager: 203-969-9717 
Office: 203-977-4673 
Home: 203-322-5425 
E-mail: rmcgrath@ci.stamford.ct.us 
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Region 1 Alternate Coordinator: Larry Black- Watertown Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-945-5200 
Cell: 203-509-1773               Nextel: 174*20049*1 
Pager: 860-588-2113 
Office: 860-945-5220 
Home: 860-274-8776 
E-mail: lblack@snet.net 
 
 
Region 2 Coordinator: Phil Crombie, Jr.-South Windsor Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-644-2551 
Cell: 860-982-0390                Nextel: 174*62*610 
Pager:  
Office:  860-687-7449, or cell 860-573-5042 
Home: 860-644-0618 
E-mail: pcrombie@southwindsorfire.org 
 
 
Region 2 Alternate Coordinator: Matt Nelson- Glastonbury Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-652-7550 
Cell: 860-982-3531                Nextel: 174*31358*5 
Pager:  
Office:860-652-7555  
Home: 860-232-6026 
E-mail: nelson@glasct.org 
 
 
Region 2 Alternate Coordinator: Timothy Wall- North Farms Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 
Cell: 203-537-9870 
Pager: 
Office: 203-265-7173 
Home: 203-265-4801 
E-mail: Firewallco7@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Region 3 Coordinator: Floyd Chaney- Mohegan Tribal Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-862-7460 
Cell: 860-334-0600 
Pager:  
Office: 860-862-6190 
Home:  860-848-3559 
E-mail: fchaney@moheganmail.com 
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Region 3 Alternate Coordinator: Ronald A. Palmer, Sr.- Willimantic Fire Dept 
Dispatch: Sta. WW- Willimantic 
Cell: 860-450-6363 
Pager: 860-744-0822 
Office: 860-465-3120 
Home: 860-429-4022 
E-mail: dchiefpalmer@snet.net 
 
 
Region 3 Alternate Coordinator: Michael Varney- Ellington Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-875-2543 
Cell: 860-209-9430 
Pager: 
Office:860-622-2462 
Home: 860-875-9262 
E-mail: michael.varney@po.state.ct.us 
 
 
Hartford County Coordinator: John Kupernik- West Hartford Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: TN 860-872-7333 
Cell: 860-982-9817           Nextel: 174*134213*1 
Pager:  
Office: 860-570-3808 
Home: 860-254-5123 
E-mail: jkupernik@westhartford.org  
 
 
Hartford County Alternate Coordinator: Richard Peruta 
Dispatch: TN 860-875-2543 
Cell: 860-250-6171          Nextel: 172*47*22976 
Pager: 
Office: 860-529-6869 
Home:  
E-mail: rperuta@aol.com 
 
 
Hartford County Alternate Coordinator: Steve Cowles 
Dispatch: TN 860-875-2543 
Cell: 860-250-9046            Nextel: 172*47*22155 
Pager: 860-590-3828 
Office: 860-537-3412 
Home: 860-633-4200 
E-mail: sc403@aol.com 
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Middlesex County Coordinator: Gregg S. Prevost, Jr. – Westbrook Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-399-7981 
Cell: 860-790-2459            Nextel: 173*45*21883 
Pager:  
Office: 860-399 
Home: 860-399-2537 
E-mail: westbrook.ambulance@snet.net 
 
 
Middlesex County Alternate Coordinator: Rick Swan – Old Saybrook Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-399-7981 
Cell:  860-250-3492          Nextel: 172*47*18394 
Pager:  
Office:  
Home: 860-388-4792 
E-mail: rswan3@wm.com  (home)  swany7@gmail.com  (office) 
 
 
 
Middlesex County Alternate Coordinator: Donald Quick 
Dispatch: 
Cell:  860-883-8987              
Pager:  
Office:  
Home:  
E-mail: dquick@cromwellct.com  
 
 
 
New Haven County Coordinator: Jack Casner-Cheshire Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-271-5500 
Cell: 203-410-4320                 Nextel: 172*47*24320 
Pager: 203-410-4320 
Office: 203-272-1828 Ext. 326 
Home: 203-250-9050 
E-mail: JCasner@cheshirect.org 
 
 
 
New Haven County Alternate Coordinator: Peter Struble- Wallingford Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-265-0333 
Cell: 203-410-2789 
Pager: 
Office: 203-294-2730 
Home: 203-269-9624 
E-mail: peter.struble@snet.net 
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New Haven County Alternate Coordinator: Jack Ahern- Branford Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-481-4241  
Cell:  
Pager:  
Office: 203-488-7266 
Home:  
E-mail: jahern@branfordfire.com 
 
 
Litchfield County Coordinator: John Field- Torrington Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-489-2255 
Cell: 860-601-5579                  Nextel: 173*30666*1 
Pager:  
Office: 860-489-2257 
Home: 860-489-0833 
E-mail: john_field@torringtonct.org 
 
 
Litchfield County Alternate Coordinator: Jeff Rudzavice- Watertown Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-945-5220 
Cell: 
Pager: 203-780-0783 
Office: 860-274-7601 
Home: 860-274-4292 
E-mail: jrudzavice@vfissne.com 
 
 
 
Litchfield County Alternate Coordinator: Marquam Johnson 
Dispatch: 860-567-3877 
Cell: 860-601-1414              Nextel: 174*136388*5 
Pager: 860-407-0895 
Office: 860-379-0026 
Home: 860-482-0137 
E-mail: marquam@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
Fairfield County Coordinator: James Eastwood- Trumbull Fire-Rescue 
Dispatch: 203-459-0159 
Cell: 203-257-1441 
Pager: 203-588-1441 
Office: 203-452-0465 Ext. 734 
Home: 203-576-1490 
E-mail: jims50mac@aol.com 
 
 
Fairfield County Alternate Coordinator: Paul Milositz- Wilton Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 203-834-6247 
Cell: 203-216-8396 
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Pager: 203-370-3577 
Office: 203-834-6246 
Home: 203-762-5770 
E-mail: paul.milositz@wiltonct.org 
 
 
 
Fairfield County Alternate Coordinator: Richard Tallberg 
Dispatch:203-924-1544 
Cell: 203-924-2423 
Pager: 203-580-0319 
Office: 203-924-2423 
Home: 203-926-0133 
E-mail: rigt@snet.net 
 
 
 
Tolland County Coordinator: Tyler Millix 
Dispatch: 860-875-2543 
Cell: 860-250-2217                      Nextel: 172*47*15764 
Pager: 
Office: 860-872-2421 
Home: 860-684-1313 
E-mail: tmillix@tollandcounty911.org  
 
 
 
Tolland County Alternate Coordinator: William Morrison- West Stafford Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-875-2543 
Cell: 860-982-8020                      Nextel: 172*47*11731 
Pager:  
Office: 860-566-3102 
Home:  
E-mail: bigcheese42@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
Tolland County Alternate Coordinator: Vacant 
Dispatch:  
Cell:  
Pager: 
Office:  
Home: 
E-mail:  
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Windham County Coordinator: Mark Herrick- Windham Center Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-465-3126 
Cell: 860-617-0181                     Nextel: None 
Pager: None 
Office: 860-423-0124 
Home: 860-423-2119 
E-mail: chiefherrick@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
 
Windham County Alternate Coordinator: Keith Cooper 
Dispatch: 860-774-7555 
Cell: 860-428-7032                     Nextel: 174*161787*2 
Pager: 
Office: 
Home: 860-779-2589 
E-mail: kcooper@myeastern.com 
 
 
 
Windham County Alternate Coordinator: Robert Duval 
Dispatch: 860-774-7555 (QV) 
Cell: 617-839-4427                    Nextel: 180*18153*44 
Pager: 
Office: 617-984-7476 
Home: 860-230-9917 
E-mail: rfduval@ct.metrocast.net (home)  rduval@NFPA.org (office) 
 
 
 
New London County Coordinator: Chief Mark A. Robinson- Lisbon Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860-564-5610 (QV) 
Cell: 860-234-7134                   Nextel: 174*30223*5 
Pager: 
Office: 860-376-2558 
Home: 860-376-6227 
E-mail: mrobinson16@snet.net 
 
 
New London County Alternate Coordinator: Chief Steve Merchant, Jr. – Town of Griswold 
Dispatch: 860-564-5610 (QV) 
Cell: 860-213-1523             Nextel: 174*22377*5 
Pager:  
Office: 860-376-7060 Ext. 107 
Home:  
E-mail: smerchantjr@griswold-ct.org  
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New London County Alternate Coordinator: Chief Fritz Hilbert- Mystic Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: Groton Fire Alarm 
Cell: 860-867-6260             Nextel: 174*62*18563 
Pager: 
Office: 860-572-7567 
Home:  
E-mail: frank.hilbert@mysticfiredept.org  
 
 
State Fire Administrator: Jeffrey Morrissette, Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 860-416-4285 
Pager: 1-866-357-0300 
Office: 860-627-6363 Ext. 230 
Home: 860-529-5389 
E-mail: jeff.morrissette@po.state.ct.us 
 
 
State Fire Plan Administrator: William Higgins, Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 860-573-1236 
Pager:  
Office: 860-745-1878 Ext. 16 
Home: 860-253-9800 
E-mail: statefireplan1@po.state.ct.us 
 
 
State Fire Plan Administrator: Kerry Flaherty, Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 203-509-3246 
Pager:  
Office:  
Home: 203-598-0856 
E-mail: statefireplan2@po.state.ct.us 
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